as on the Relevant Date calculated in terms of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations to Promoter Group on a preferential basis.

C. Amount which the Company intends to raise by way of such securities

The Company intent to raise upto Rs. 83,36,25,000 (Rupees Eighty-Three Crores Thirty-Six Lakhs and Twenty-
Five Thousand only) through the proposed preferential issue of Warrants.

D. Relevant Date

In terms of the provisions of Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the relevant date for determining the floor
price for the Preferential Issue is April 16, 2025, being the day preceding the weekend as the 30 days prior to the
date of this Annual General Meeting.

E. Intention of Promoters / Directors / Key Managerial Personnel to subscribe to the offer:

Except Mr. Ritesh Shaw, none of the promoters or person belonging to the promoter group or key managerial
personnel intend to subscribe to any of the Warrants offered pursuant to the Preferential Issue.

F. Shareholding Pattern before and after the proposed preferential issue.

Sr.
No

Category of Shareholders Pre-preferential Allotment   Post Allotment of Equity Shares

   No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

A Promoters Shareholding

  Promoter and Promoter Group 87,01,000 39.88% 1,02,01,000 42.16%

  Total A 87,01,000 39.88% 1,02,01,000 42.16%

B Public Shareholding

  Foreign Portfolio Investors Category
I

5,95,500 2.73% 5,95,500 2.46%

 Foreign Portfolio Investors Category
II

50,250 0.23% 50,250 0.21%

  Key Managerial Personnel NIL NIL NIL NIL

  Resident Individuals holding
nominal share capital up to Rs. 2
Lakhs

46,47,351 21.30% 50,22,351 20.76%

  Resident Individuals holding
nominal share capital in excess of
Rs. 2 Lakhs

24,80,500 11.37% 24,80,500 10.25%

  Foreign Companies 82,000 0.38% 82,000 0.34%

  Non-Resident Indians (NRIs)  3,30,148 1.51% 3,30,148 1.36%

  Bodies Corporate  38,10,821 17.46% 43,10,821 17.82%

  Resident Indian Huf 5,31,453 2.44% 5,31,453 2.20%

 Trust 3,000 0.01 3,000 0.01
  Firms 4,43,227 2.03% 4,43,227 1.83%

 Institutions Domestic- Alternate
Investment Funds

1,44,750 0.66% 1,44,750 0.60%

  TOTAL B 1,31,19,000 60.12% 1,39,94,000 57.84%

  TOTAL A+B 2,18,20,000 100.00% 2,41,95,000 100.00%

G. Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed:

As required under the ICDR Regulations, the Company shall complete the allotment of Warrants as aforesaid on
or before the expiry of 15 days from the date of passing of the special resolution by the shareholders granting
consent for preferential issue or in the event allotment of Equity Shares would require any approval(s) from any
regulatory authority or the Central Government, within 15 days from the date of such approval(s), as the case may
be.

H. The name of the proposed allottees, the identities of the persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners